BART Lines: Teen Poetry Contest 2024

Parent/Legal Guardian Acknowledgement of Online Application

I understand that my minor child/legal ward (Teen Applicant), who is age 13-17 years of age, is entering the "BART Lines: Teen Poetry Contest." All applicants must be age 13-19 at date of official contest close date. By checking the box below and entering my name as indicated, I am providing my acknowledgement and approval for Teen Applicant's participation in this specified event. I have accessed and reviewed the BART Contest Official Rules and BART's privacy policy as stated here. I understand that Teen Applicant, if their poem is selected as a Finalist, will be allowed to publish their work under a pseudonym and no personal data will be released publicly unless authorized by me (parent/legal guardian) and Teen Applicant.

I further understand that BART will use any contact information provided by Teen Applicant solely for the purpose of contacting Teen Applicant, or to aggregate anonymously data related to participation by all applicants (e.g., total number of applications received, total number of applications from a given city and/or county, age distribution of applicants). Such data will only be used in a manner consistent with BART's <u>privacy policy</u>.

I understand that any questions or concerns I have regarding Teen Applicant's participation may be sent through the Teen Applicant's Submittable profile, or directly to jeaston@bart.gov.

☐ I am the parent or legal guardian of the Teer to participate in the BART Lines Teen Poetry Coparticipation through their application online through their application online through the platform.	ontest 2024), and I APPROVE their
☐ I am the parent or legal guardian of the Teer to participate in the BART Lines Teen Poetry Co participation through their application online thro platform.	ontest 2024), and I DO NOT APPROVE their
Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian	Date of signature

Written name of Parent/Legal Guardian